

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2005

JYOTI DEVI @ MONA
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA MUKESH MALPANI
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Joy Basu, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated by the counsel for
the petitioner, the case is adjourned by three weeks, to enable him to
file
rejoinder-affidavit.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master
r

(Kanwal Sin
Court Maste