

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.6 OF 2005

JYOTI DEVI @ MONA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA MUKESH MALPANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sree Prakash Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Joy Basu,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the le

arned counsel for the

stated at the Bar respondent, the matter is adjourned by four weeks. It is

etween that in the meantime endeavour shall be made to settle the dispute b

the parties out of Court.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

WAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER